Итоговая аттестация 2018
ЕГЭ
	Предмет
	Кол-во участников
	Мин балл ЕГЭ
	Не набрали мин балл
	Макс балл
	Средний балл

	
	
	проходн
	в школе
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	2016 год
	2017 год
	2018 год
	

	Русский язык
	23
	24
	50

	-
	98
	100
	91
(3 выпускников)
	73,2

	Математика (база)
	23
	7
	7                   
	-
	20
	20
	20

	15,7

	Математика (профиль)
	16
	27
	14          
	3
	82
	76
	72
(2 выпускников)
	46,5

	Общество- знание
	11
	42
	48         
	-
	82

	70
	83

	58,6

	Английский язык
	3
	22
	53

	-
	83

	88
	85

	73,3

	Биология
	6
	36
	42

	-
	87
	86
	63

	50,5

	Информатика и ИКТ
	4
	40
	50

	-
	62
	59
	73

	62,5

	История
	6
	32
	22

	1
	65

	68
	70

	47,5

	Физика
	4
	36
	41                
	-
	76

	57
	68

	52,75

	Литература
	2
	32
	66

	-
	-
	-
	69

	67,5






Итоговая аттестация 2018
ОГЭ
	Предмет
	Кол-во участников
	Миним баллы ОГЭ
	Миним 
балл в школе
	Макс 
балл в школе
	Средний балл; 
средняя отметка
	% качества

	Русский язык
	86
	15
	21
(9А)
	37
(9А, 9Б, 9В, 9Г)
	30,66;

4,14
	82,56%

	Математика (алгебра)
	86
	6

2
	6
(9В)
	19
(9В)
	11,59;
3,7
	60,46%

	Математика (геометрия)
	
	
	2
(9В)
	10
(9В, 9Г)
	5,48;
3,9
	79,07%

	Обществознание 
	69
	11
	11
(9Г)
	36
(9В)
	23,48 / 3,55
	49,3%

	Химия 
	10
	9
	10
(9Б, 9А)
	31
(9Г)
	22,6 / 4
	80%

	Информатика и ИКТ
	12
	5
	9
(9Г)
	21
(9В)
	14,42 / 3,92
	67%

	Английский язык
	7
	29
	39
(9Б)
	60
(9Б)
	48,43 / 3,86
	71%

	Физика 
	12
	10
	13
(9А)
	32
(9В)
	20,42 / 3,5
	42%

	Биология 
	16
	13
	17
(9А)
	34
(9Б)
	24,94 / 3,44
	44%

	История 
	12
	9
	11
(9Б)
	37
(9В)
	22,5 / 3,7
	50%

	География 
	32
	12
	10
(9В)
	31
(9Б, 9Г)
	24,69 / 4,19
	78%

	Литература
	2
	12
	21
(9А)
	30
(9Б)
	25,5 / 4,5
	100%


Итоговая аттестация ГВЭ – 9
	Предмет
	Кол-во участников
	Миним 
балл в школе
	Макс 
балл в школе
	% качества

	Русский язык
	7
	14 (9В)
	17 (9А)
	100%

	Математика
	7
	7 (9Б)
	12 (9Б)
	100%
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